Listed on: 31.07.2015

015 Court No. Item No. SECTION XIA IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8291 OF 2013.

Thressia & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

State Of Kerala & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 10.04.2015 when he was pleased to pass the following order:

"Ld. counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the Ld. counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List again on 31.07.2015"

It is submitted that in view of aforesaid order counsel for the Appellant has on 08.05.2015 filed the statement of case but counsel for the Respondent has not filed their respective statement of case so far.

The service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is complete.

Original records have been returned to the concerned High Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for pre-final hearing.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv. (321, Lawyers Chamber)

Mr. M.T. George., Adv. (435, New Lawyer's Chambers)

Mr. V.K Monga, Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

d1