## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13511/2019

FRANCIS Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.34936/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ) WITH Diary No(s). 13513/2019 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.34927/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 06-03-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bindu K Nair, Adv. Mr. Abhisth Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay of 291/238 days in refiling the SLPs is condoned. The Registry to process the matter further.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER