SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6449/2020

FRANCIS Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6450/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 11-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhisth Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

## Both matters

Ld. counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of unserved respondent no.1.

Notice may also be served through the standing counsel of respondent no.1, as prayed.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 and 3 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

List on 26.4.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com